
Allegheny County Health Department
Food Safety Assessment 

Report

20190513003356996Client #

2121 Noblestown Rd, Suite #210, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Phone: 412-578-8044 Fax: 412-578-8190

Food Safety Program

Page 1 of 3

56996
4200 5th  Avenue
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh-104
405-University Food Service
Yes - Inspector

Food Safety Assessment Categories

General Sanitation

Food Source/Condition
Cooking Temperatures  #  
Consumer Advisory
Reheating Temperatures  #  
Cooling Food  #  
Hot Holding Temperatures  #  
Cold Holding Temperatures  #  
Facilities to Maintain Temperature
Date Marking of Food
Probe-Type Thermometers
Cross-Contamination Prevention  #  
Employee Health  #  
Employee Personal Hygiene  #  
Cleaning and Sanitization  #  
Water Supply
Waste Water Disposal
Plumbing
Handwashing Facilities
Pest Management  #  
Toxic Items
Certified Food Protection Manager
Demonstration of Knowledge
Contamination Prevention - Food, Utensils and Equipment
Fabrication, Design, Installation and Maintenance
Toilet Room

Garbage and Refuse
Floors
Walls and ceilings
Lighting
Ventilation
Dressing rooms and Locker rooms
General Premises
Administrative

x

x

x
x

x

x
x

x
x
x
x

x
x

x
x

x
x
x
x
x

x
x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x
x

x

x

x

x

x

x

x
x

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

S

S

S

NO

NO

NO

NA

NA

NA

V

V

V

D

D

D

High

High

High

Med.

Med.

Med.

Low

Low

Low

15

7

3

0

1

1

6

0

0

0

1

0

2

0

5

0

Assessment Status

Assessment Status

Assessment Status

Violation Risk

Violation Risk

Violation Risk

Re- Inspection Date: 05/16/2019

PA
Inspector:
State: 15213

Morton , Jamella
Zip:

Inspection Date: 05/13/2019

Category Code:

InitialPurpose:

Client ID:
Address:
City:

Re- Inspection:

Municipality:

Pitt Dining Cathedral Cafe Food CourtClient Name:

Permit Exp. Date: 12/31/2020
Priority Code: H

4Class:



Allegheny County Health Department
Food Safety Assessment 

Report

20190513003356996Client #

2121 Noblestown Rd, Suite #210, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Phone: 412-578-8044 Fax: 412-578-8190

Food Safety Program

Page 2 of 3

Indoor Occupancy 25% or 50% with proof of satisfying PA Self-ce
Indoor occupancy (25%)  #  
Table Service Only and Tables 6-Feet Apart  #  
Closed bar seating  #  
Face coverings Worn by staff  #  
Table service only  #  
Zero tobacco usage  #  
Closed by 11:00 pm  #  

1
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

0 0 0 00 0 0 0
22

NA - Not Applicable V- Violation

3 2 60# U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention "high risk" for
foodborne illness and establishment of priority of inspection

S - SatisfactoryS - Diamond Exceptional NO - Not Observed

Inspection Details
Morton , Jamella

04:15:00 PM
Inspected & Permitted
01:25:00 PM

Date Marking of Food

Cross-Contamination Prevention

Cleaning and Sanitization

Violation:

Violation:

Violation:

Comments:

Comments:

Comments:

*LOW RISK*

Multiple opened TCS foods(salami, capicola, spring mix held in walk-in cooler without discard 
dates. TCS foods held more than 24 hours must be labeled with a discard date not to exceed 
seven days.

*LOW RISK*

Ice scoop stored in standing water at ice machine. Ice bucket provided does not have holes in the 
bottom to allow for water drainage. 

*MEDIUM RISK**

High temperature dish machine not reaching surface temperature of 160F. High temp test strips 
provided and two cycles run. No change in color on test strips. Maintenance call placed during 
inspection and repair made. Third cycle with test strip run (positive color change)and surface 
temperature of 160F reached.


 304

 305

 312

Food Code Section(s):

Food Code Section(s):

Food Code Section(s):

Discard foods held beyond a use-by date of 7 days from and including day of preparation.

Repair or maintain dishwasher to adequately sanitize.

Corrective Action:

Corrective Action:

Provide storage unit that allow for proper drainage.Corrective Action:

9

11

14

End Time:

Inspector Name:
Placarding:
Start Time:

 $0.00

(412) 624-8006

Balance Amount:
Contact:
Phone:



Allegheny County Health Department
Food Safety Assessment 

Report

20190513003356996Client #

2121 Noblestown Rd, Suite #210, 
Pittsburgh, PA 15205
Phone: 412-578-8044 Fax: 412-578-8190

Food Safety Program

Page 3 of 3

Pest Management

Demonstration of Knowledge

Contamination Prevention - Food, Utensils and Equipment

Violation:

Violation:

Violation:

Comments:

Comments:

Comments:

*HIGH RISK***

Fresh mouse droppings observed on top and inside case of plastic cups. Case properly stored on 
storage rack off the floor. Product discarded. 

*MEDIUM RISK**

Small flies (too many to count) observed at dish area handwashing sink.

*LOW RISK*

Old mouse droppings observed in multiple areas of dry storage. 

Old mouse droppings observed behind ice machine.

*LOW RISK*

Dishwasher stated that he does not always wear gloves or wash hands between loading dirty 
dishes and unloading clean dishes.

*LOW RISK*

Apples held at the front counter unwrapped. Barrier must be provided for RTE fruit such as apples, 
peaches, plum, and nectarines

 319

 336

 305

Food Code Section(s):

Food Code Section(s):

Food Code Section(s):

Eliminate harborage area, food sources, and entry sites

Remove rodent droppings

Personal Hygiene.

Corrective Action:

Corrective Action:

Corrective Action:

Implement consistent handwashing/glove changing system to reduce potential for cross-
contamination.

Corrective Action:

19

22

23

Other Assesment observations and comments:
Exceptional Observations:


