

Address:

City:

All egheny County Heal th Department Food Safety Program Food Safety A

2121 Nobl estown Rd, Suite #210, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 Phone: 412-578-8044 Fax: 412-578-8190

Food Safety Assessment Report

Client Name: Pitt Dining Cathedral Cafe	e Food Court	
	Inspection Date:	05/13/2019
State: PA Zip: 15213	Purpose:	Initial
Inspector: Morton, Jamella	Permit Exp. Date:	12/31/2020

Municipality: Pittsburgh-104 Category Code: 405-University Food Service

Pittsburgh

4200 5th Avenue

Inspector: Morton , Jamella

Purpose:InitialPermit Exp. Date:12/31/2020Priority Code:HClass:4

Re- Inspection: Yes - Inspector Re- Inspection Date	e: 05/16/	2019		Class:			н 4	
Food Safety Assessment Categories		Asses	smen	t Stati	IS		ation R	isk
	•	S	NO	NA	V	High	Med.	Low
1 Food Source/Condition		X						
2 Cooking Temperatures #			X					
3 Consumer Advisory				x				
4 Reheating Temperatures #			X					
5 Cooling Food #		X						
6 Hot Holding Temperatures #			X					
7 Cold Holding Temperatures #		X						
8 Facilities to Maintain Temperature		X						
9 Date Marking of Food					X			Х
10 Probe-Type Thermometers		X						
11 Cross-Contamination Prevention #					X			х
12 Employee Health #		X						
13 Employee Personal Hygiene #		X						
14 Cleaning and Sanitization #					X		x	
15 Water Supply		X						
16 Waste Water Disposal		X						
17 Plumbing		X						
18 Handwashing Facilities		X						
19 Pest Management #					X	x	x	х
20 Toxic Items		X						
21 Certified Food Protection Manager		X						
22 Demonstration of Knowledge					X			х
23 Contamination Prevention - Food, Utensils and Equipment					X			x
24 Fabrication, Design, Installation and Maintenance		X						
25 Toilet Room		X						
	0	15	3	1	6	1	2	5
General Sanitation		Asses	smen	t Statı	JS	Viola	tion Risk	
		S	NO	NA	V	High	Med.	Low
26 Garbage and Refuse	•	x						
27 Floors		X						
28 Walls and ceilings		X						
29 Lighting		-						
30 Ventilation		X X						
31 Dressing rooms and Locker rooms		^		x				
32 General Premises		v		^				
33 Administrative		X						
33 Administrative	0	X 7	0	1	0	0	0	0
	-						ation R	-
		S	NO	NA	v V		Med.	Low
		3		A	v		weu.	LOW



1 Indoor Occupancy 25% or 50% with proof of satisfying PA Self-ce								
1 Indoor occupancy (25%) #								
2 Table Service Only and Tables 6-Feet Apart #								
3 Closed bar seating #								
4 Face coverings Worn by staff #								
5 Table service only #								
6 Zero tobacco usage #								
7 Closed by 11:00 pm #								
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
U.S. Centers for Disease Control and Prevention "high risk" for	0	22	3	2	6		•	

foodborne illness and establishment of priority of inspection

- Diamond Exceptional
- S Satisfactory NO Not Observed NA Not Applicable V- Violation

			Inspection E	Detail s	
Inspector Name: Morton , Jamella				Balance Amount:	\$0.00
Placarding:	Inspected	d & Permitte	d	Contact:	
Start Time:	01:25:00	PM E	nd Time: 04:15:00 PM	Phone:	(412) 624-8006
Violation:		9 Date Ma	rking of Food		
Comments:	_	OW RISK* ultiple opene	ed TCS foods(salami, capio	cola, spring mix held	in walk-in cooler without discard
	da				vith a discard date not to exceed
Food Code Sect		04			
Corrective Action	on: Dis	scard foods	held beyond a use-by date	e of 7 days from and	including day of preparation.
Violation:	1	11 Cross-Co	ontamination Prevention	1	
Comments:	*L(OW RISK*			
			5	e machine. Ice bucke	t provided does not have holes in the
			w for water drainage.		
Food Code Sect	. ,	05	1		
Corrective Action	on: Pro	onde storag	e unit that allow for proper	drainage.	
Violation:	_		g and Sanitization		
Comments:		IEDIUM RIS	••		
	•	• •		. .	ature of 160F. High temp test strips
			, ,	•	s. Maintenance call placed during ositive color change)and surface
		•	160F reached.		Sittle color changejand sunace
Food Code Sect	tion(s): 31	12			
Corrective Action	on: Re	epair or main	tain dishwasher to adequa	ately sanitize.	

	Allegheny County Heal th Department Food Safety Program 2121 Noblestown Rd, Suite #210, Pittsburgh, PA 15205 Phone: 412-578-8044 Fax: 412-578-8190					
Violation:	19 Pest Management					
Comments:	*HIGH RISK***					
	Fresh mouse droppings observed on top and inside case of plastic cups. Case properly stored on storage rack off the floor. Product discarded. *MEDIUM RISK**					
	Small flies (too many to count) observed at dish area handwashing sink. *LOW RISK*					
	Old mouse droppings observed in multiple areas of dry storage. Old mouse droppings observed behind ice machine.					
Food Code Section	(s): 319					
Corrective Action:	Eliminate harborage area, food sources, and entry sites					
Corrective Action:	Remove rodent droppings					
Violation:	22 Demonstration of Knowledge					
Comments:	*LOW RISK*					
	Dishwasher stated that he does not always wear gloves or wash hands between loading dirty dishes and unloading clean dishes.					
Food Code Section	(s) : 336					
Corrective Action:	Personal Hygiene.					
Corrective Action:	Implement consistent handwashing/glove changing system to reduce potential for cross- contamination.					
Violation:	23 Contamination Prevention - Food, Utensils and Equipment					
Comments:	*LOW RISK* Apples held at the front counter unwrapped. Barrier must be provided for RTE fruit such as apples,					
Food Code Costier	peaches, plum, and nectarines					
Food Code Section						
Exceptional Observ	oservations and comments: vations:					